# 49\_\_\_\_

# **-1 \$40.00**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.B. Fuller Company		07/08/2002	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o CTC, 1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1248749

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)415-9582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5824

Email: susan.hammes@hbfuller.com

Correspondent Name: H.B. Fuller Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64683

Address Line 2: WLB LAW - Trademarks

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan K.M. Hammes

Total Attachments: 1 source=npthbf.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0128

900001347

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, II.B. Fuller Company ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States of America trademark registration for the mark MEDITHANE, registration number 1248749 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, said trademark registration was assigned without a separate written assignment to H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. ("Assignee") effective July 8, 2002;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, effective *nunc pro tunc* on July 8, 2002, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefor.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

By: Steven E. Suckow

Title: Associate General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF Minnesota ) ss. COUNTY OF Ramsey )

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0129